Total Liabilities (2,308) (8,568) (2,279) (2) (18) (13,175)

Net Assets (3,180) (820) 1,123 (6) (1,217) (4,100)

2021  £’000

 GBP USD EUR CAD JPY Total

Total Assets (126) 14,879 2,887 (15) (1,291) 16,334

Total Liabilities (9,747) (12,331) (1,386) (13) (9) (23,486)

Net Assets (9,873) 2,548 1,501 (28) (1,300) (7,152)

Dale Report – SPA 6131 35

Risk management continued

The SPA matches its currency position so holds net assets across a number of currencies. The SPA
takes into consideration the underlying currency of the SPA's required capital and invests its assets
proportionately across these currencies so as to protect the solvency of the SPA, against variation in
foreign exchange rates. As a result, the SPA holds a significant proportion of its assets in other
currencies which can be accessed to make settlements should it be required.

Sensitivity to changes in foreign exchange rates

The table below gives an indication of the impact on profit of a percentage change in the relative strength
of Sterling against the value of the USD, CAD, EUR and JPY simultaneously. The analysis is based on
the information as at 31st December 2022.

 Impact on profit and member’s balance

 2022 2021

 Profit/(Loss) Profit/(Loss)

 £’000 £’000

Sterling weakens

  10% against other currencies (92) 272

  20% against other currencies (184) 544

Sterling strengthens

  10% against other currencies 92 (272)

  20% against other currencies 184 (544)

16. Post balance sheet events

The SPA will RITC into the 2021 YOA of the SPA. The host will collect £1,928,893 from the members

in 2023, in relation to the 2020 year of account losses in US Dollars. The RITC value will be passed
through to the SPA 2021 experience account.